



ODPP MEDIA UPDATE

Three more charged under the False Information Act 2016

The Director of Public Prosecutions, Mr Christopher Pryde, has approved charges against three more individuals who allegedly breached the False Information Act 2016.

The three, Sanaila Qoro, Maleli Nawaqavonovono and Istisq Ali, have been charged with one count each of making a false representation in order to obtain a benefit contrary to section 4 (1) of the False Information Act 2016.

The three allegedly provided false information to a Government representative for the purpose of obtaining a benefit under the Help for Homes Government Initiative.

The three will be produced at the Ba Magistrates' Court this afternoon (27.05.16) at 2.30pm.

-Ends-